One which extended the term for two (2) years, through November 30, 2023; and  

WEHREAS, on February 17, 2021, City and Contractor entered into Amendment Number 
Two which increased prices and increased Contractor’s maximum annual compensation to an 
amount not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars 
and Four Cents ($628,679.04). 

WHEREAS, City now desires to increase Contractor’s maximum compensation by One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for a total compensation not to exceed Seven 
Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy-Nine Dollars and Four Cents 
($778,679.04.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Contractor’s total
compensation shall not exceed Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six
Hundred and Seventy-Nine Dollars and Four Cents ($778,679.04.00). Contractor
shall be paid according to the fee schedule set forth in the Agreement and
Amendments to the Agreement.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this

[...]

One conversion ADU may be permitted 
per unit on lots developed with common interest developments.  

(5)    Maximum size. 

a.     Single-family. 

1.     Detached. For lots with a proposed or existing single-family dwelling, 
a detached ADU shall not have more than one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet. 

2.     Attached. An ADU attached to a single-family dwelling shall be no 
more than the greater of fifty (50) percent of the square footage of the 
existing single-family dwelling or one thousand (1,000) square feet. 

b.     Multifamily, exterior construction.  

1.     Detached. For lots with an existing legal multifamily dwelling structure 
proposing one (1) new construction detached ADU, the ADU shall not 
exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. For lots with an 
existing or proposed legal multifamily dwelling structure proposing two (2) 
detached ADUs, the ADUs shall not exceed eight hundred (800) square 
feet; or   

2.     Attached. For lots with an existing legal multifamily dwelling structure,